South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
February 09, 2026, 01:39:26 pm

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

H 4412 General Bill, By Kelley, Barfield, Barrett, Cotty, Edge, Keegan, Knotts, Riser, Robinson, Sandifer, Witherspoon
and Woodrum

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 17-15-10, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO RELEASE ON
PERSONAL RECOGNIZANCE, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT A PERSON CHARGED WITH A MAGISTRATE'S COURT OR
MUNICIPAL COURT OFFENSE MAY WAIVE HIS APPEARANCE BEFORE THE COURT AND POST A BOND IN AN
AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY APPROVED BY THE COURT.

01/14/98
01/14/98
01/28/98
02/03/98
02/03/98
02/04/98
02/05/98
02/05/98

House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-32

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-33

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-6

Read second time HJ-14

Member(s) added as co-sponsor(s): Rep(s) Knotts HJ-9
Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-16

Introduced and read first time SJ-14

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-14

Page 1 of 1



