

Session 112 - (1997-1998)

H 4412 General Bill, By Kelley, Barfield, Barrett, Cotty, Edge, Keegan, Knotts, Riser, Robinson, Sandifer, Witherspoon and Woodrum

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 17-15-10, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO RELEASE ON PERSONAL RECOGNIZANCE, SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT A PERSON CHARGED WITH A MAGISTRATE'S COURT OR MUNICIPAL COURT OFFENSE MAY WAIVE HIS APPEARANCE BEFORE THE COURT AND POST A BOND IN AN AMOUNT PREVIOUSLY APPROVED BY THE COURT.

01/14/98	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-32
01/14/98	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-33
01/28/98	House	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary HJ-6
02/03/98	House	Read second time HJ-14
02/03/98	House	Member(s) added as co-sponsor(s): Rep(s) Knotts HJ-9
02/04/98	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-16
02/05/98	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-14
02/05/98	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-14